P1200028714

Į

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	MPR
Office Use Only	I'' sh

<u>.</u>



03/22/12--01013--023 \*\*78.75

MP726/12

**TIL:ED** 12 MAR 22 PH 12: 12 SECRE TARY OF STATE ALL AHASSEE, FLORIDZ

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Sealy Hus PROPOSED CORPOR SUBJECT: **MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)** 

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED
FROM: Louise Sealy	(Printed or typed)	
4989 SW 9th Street	Address	
Margate Florida 330	68 State & Zip	
954-709-8775 Daytime T	elephone number	
brcss09@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report	t notification)
NOTE: Please provide the or	riginal and one copy (	of the articles.

# FILED

12 MAR 22 PM 12: 12

### Article of Incorporation

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article 1-Corporation Name

#### SEALY PLUS 2 INC.

#### **Article 11- Terms of Existence**

This corporation will exist perpetually, unless dissolved according to Florida law.

#### **Article 111- Nature of Business**

This corporation may engage or transact in any lawful activities permitted under the law of the United States, the States of Florida or any other state, country.

#### Article 1V- Capital Stock

The number of shares of stock that this said corporation is authorized to have outstanding at anytime is <u>100</u> shares of common stocks having a 0 par value per value. This corporation will not commence business until at least the <u>\$100.00</u> has been received by it, as consideration for the issuance of shares.

#### Article V- Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

LOUISE SEALY (President)

4989 SW 9<sup>th</sup> Street Margate FL, 33068

#### **Article V1- Initial Registered Agent and Address**

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent is:

LOUISE SEALY (President)

4989 SW 9<sup>th</sup> Street Margate, FL 33068

SEALY PLUS 2 INC.

#### **Article V11- Principal and Mailing Address**

The principal address and mailing address of this corporation are:

4989 SW 9<sup>th</sup> Street Margate, FL 33068

#### Article V111

The name and street address of the share holder is:

Louise Sealy/100%

#### Article 1X-Officer

The name and address of initial officer to this corporation is:

Louise Sealy (President)

4989 SW 9<sup>th</sup> Street Margate, FL 33068

#### **Article X-Liquidation**

In case of any voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution or winding up this corporation, the assets of the corporation will be paid and distributed accordingly to the shareholder.

#### Article X1

The corporation will indemnify and hold harmlessly its\_shareholders, Directors, and Offices from any actions they take on behalf of the corporation. If a shareholder, Director or Officer is ever sued for any action taken on behalf of the corporation these provisions require that the corporation be held responsible as agreed upon by the shareholders, Directors and Officers.

In Witness Whereof, the undersign incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on February 15, 2012.

Incorporator

SEALY PLUS 2 INC.

LOUISE SEALY

•

# FILED 12 MAR 22 PH 12: 12

٠,

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Т

.

## **ARTICLE X. INCORPORATOR**

The name and mailing address of the Incorporator is as follows:

LOUISE SEALY, (President)

4989 SW 8<sup>th</sup> Street

Margate, FL 33068

FILED

12 MAR 22 PM 12: 12

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

In Witness Whereof the above name incorporator, Director, Registered Agent has hereunder subscribed his name, this <u>14</u> day of <u>*Februard*</u>, 2011.

State of Florida

SS:

)

County of Broward )

Before me the undersigned authority personally appeared Laure Seally

Who is to be well known to be the person(s) described in and who subscribed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and she did freely and voluntarily acknowledge before me according to the law that she made subscribed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN Witness Whereof: I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the state and County this 14 day of rebrary, 2012.



Notary Public, State of Florida at -Large

(Seal)